
Robofest 2010-2011 Schedule  

 

Free Workshops* / Info Meetings 

Date Time Contents Location 

Sat. Oct 9, 
2010 

9am ~ Noon NXT-G for RoboParade Lawrence Tech, M218 

Sat. Oct 16, 
2010 

1pm ~ 4pm NXT-G II for RoboParade Macomb Community College, 
Lorenzo Cultural Center 

Sat, Nov 13, 
2010 

1pm ~ 2pm Introduction to Robofest 
and RoboMath 

 Lamphere High School, during 
DACTM/MDSTA conference 2:30pm ~ 3:30pm 

Sat., Dec 4, 
2010 

2:30pm ~ 4pm Robofest 2011 Kick-off Lawrence Tech, M218 

Tue, Dec 7, 
2010 

5:30pm ~ 7pm Robofest 2011 Kick-off Lawrence Tech, M218 

Sat, Jan, 8, 
2011 

1pm ~ 4pm NXT-G for Robofest Game Lawrence Tech, M218 

4pm ~ 5:30pm Robofest 2011 Kick off (this 
is a repeated info meeting) 

Lawrence Tech, M218 and Wimba 

Sat, Jan, 15, 
2011 

9am ~ noon NXT-G for Robofest Game Lawrence Tech, M218 

1pm ~ 4pm RobotC for Robofest Game Lawrence Tech, M218 

Sat, Jan, 22, 
2011 

1pm ~ 4pm LeJos Java Lawrence Tech, M218 

Sat, Jan, 29, 
2011 

1pm ~ 4pm L2Bot with Java Lawrence Tech, M218 

Sat, Feb, 5, 
2011 

9am ~ noon NXT-G for Robofest Game Lawrence Tech, M218 

1pm ~ 4pm NXT-G for Robofest Fashion 
& Dance 

Lawrence Tech, M218 

Sat, Feb, 19, 
2011 

1pm ~ 4pm L2Bot with Java for 
advanced H.S. students 

Lawrence Tech, Room TBD 

June ~ Aug, 
2011 

TBD RoboMath Camps Lawrence Tech 

 

(*) Workshops are for registered teams only. Send email to Jerri Ureel at 

jureel@LTU.edu to reserve seats and get more info about the workshop. 

 

 

 

 

Competitions** / Events  

mailto:jureel@LTU.edu


(**) Qualifying Competitions are not listed here. To get the list of qualifying competitions, check out: 

http://robofest.org/GenericSiteWebPage_list_ByDate.jsp?year=2011 

Date Time Name/Category Location 

Thu, Nov. 4, 2010 5pm ~ 7:30pm 2v2 RoboSumo U of M Dearborn, Fairlane Center, 
during IEEE SEM Fall Conference 

Sat, Nov. 6, 2010 9:30am ~ 3pm RoboParade Practice Lawrence Tech 

Sat, Nov. 20, 
2010 

12:30pm ~ 3:30pm RoboParade Macomb Community College, 
Lorenzo Cultural Center 

Fri, January 21 1pm ~ 4pm Robofest Demo Setup Somerset Mall, Troy, Michigan 

Sat, January 22 10am ~ 9pm Robofest Demo Somerset Mall, Troy, Michigan 

Sun, January 23 Noon ~ 6pm Robofest Demo Somerset Mall, Troy, Michigan 

Sat, Feb. 19, 
2011 

9am ~ noon Warm-Up competition Lawrence Tech, Architecture 
Gallery 

Sat, Apr 16, 2011 9am ~ 4:30pm 
(doors open at 
8am) 

Michigan Regional 
Championship  

Lawrence Tech, Field House 

Sat, May 7, 2011 9am ~ 4:30pm 
(doors open at 
8am) 

World Robofest 
Championship 

Lawrence Tech, Field House 

Sat, June 4, 2011 10am ~ 5pm Robofest 2v2 RoboSumo, 
Vision Centric Challenge 
(VCC), “BTOS” qualifiers 

Oakland University during IGVC. 
This is a Robofest associate event. 
Registration will begin in March. 

Sun, June 5, 2011 10am ~ 6pm Robofest 2v2 RoboSumo, 
VCC, “BTOS” 
Championships 

Oakland University during IGVC. 
This is a Robofest associate event. 
Registration will begin in March. 
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